
UC-Colo. Spgs. (21-7-1) -vs- Adams St. (10-19)
3/21/2026 at ASU

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joe McDermott (3-0)
Loss: Cj Pino (0-1)
Save: Joshua Zotto (2)
HBP: None
PB: Tyler Buchman (1), Colton Johnson (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UC-Colo. Spgs. 0 2 8 6 1 0 0 17 20 5
Adams St. 1 2 10 0 0 0 3 16 20 1

UC-Colo. Spgs. 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quinn Medin cf 4 1 2 0 2 0 0
Matthew Shipley lf 4 2 0 0 2 0 4
Bryce Peterson 2b 3 2 3 4 1 0 0
James Harbison dh 5 2 3 3 0 0 1
Trevor Dale ss 5 1 2 3 0 1 1
Brendan Killeen rf 5 3 4 1 0 0 1
Tyler Genrich 1b 5 2 3 4 0 0 2
Tyler Buchman c 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Ruben Velasco 3b 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
Jacob Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe McDermott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Cordova p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Hartle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Zotto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 17 20 16 8 2 9

2B: James Harbison (1); Trevor Dale (1); Brendan Killeen (1); Tyler
Buchman (1)
HR: Bryce Peterson (1); Trevor Dale (1); Brendan Killeen (1); Tyler
Genrich (2); Tyler Buchman (1)
SF: Bryce Peterson (1)
SB: Bryce Peterson (1); Tyler Buchman (1); Ruben Velasco (1)
E: Bryce Peterson (1); Brendan Killeen (1); Tyler Genrich (1); Tyler
Buchman (1); Ruben Velasco (1)
DP: 1

Adams St. 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christian Altamirano lf 5 2 3 0 1 0 0
Andrew Carrillo ss 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
Ayden Tauscher cf 4 1 0 0 2 1 2
Osaias Hinojosa 3b 5 2 2 4 0 1 1
Josh Parks dh 4 1 1 0 1 2 3
Isaiah Pruitt rf 5 3 4 2 0 1 2
Seth Reker 1b 5 3 5 2 0 0 0
Gunner Martinez 2b 5 2 2 5 0 0 1
Colton Johnson c 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
    Austin Yi c 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Julian Garza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Schaefer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cj Pino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Bertke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Hoodak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 16 20 15 5 8 11

2B: Christian Altamirano (3); Isaiah Pruitt (1); Seth Reker (2);
Gunner Martinez (1)
3B: Josh Parks (1); Isaiah Pruitt (1)
HR: Osaias Hinojosa (1); Isaiah Pruitt (1); Seth Reker (1); Gunner
Martinez (1)
SH: Andrew Carrillo (1); Colton Johnson (1)
SB: Christian Altamirano (1)
E: Osaias Hinojosa (1)
DP: 1

UC-Colo. Spgs. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Brown 2.2 11 12 12 3 4 0 0 0 0 19 23 2 2 71
Joe McDermott (W, 3-0) 2.2 5 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 14 15 2 3 47
Parker Cordova 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 9
Mason Hartle 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 15
Joshua Zotto (S, 2) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 7
Totals 20 16 16 5 8 0 0 0 0 41 48 5 7 149

Adams St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Julian Garza 2.1 9 10 10 5 1 0 0 0 0 15 20 1 4 86
Dylan Schaefer 1.0 4 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 24
Cj Pino (L, 0-1) 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 16
Ethan Bertke 2.1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 2 38
Daniel Hoodak 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 12
Totals 20 17 17 8 2 3 0 0 0 38 47 7 9 176



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Top of 1st UC- ADA
Quinn Medin grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Matthew Shipley out at first 1b to p (0-2 SK). 0 0
Bryce Peterson walked (3-2 KFBFFBBFFFB). 0 0
James Harbison flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 0 0

Adams St. - Bottom of 1st UC- ADA
Christian Altamirano doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Andrew Carrillo struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS); Christian Altamirano stole third, scored on a throwing
error by c. 0 1
Ayden Tauscher reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Osaias Hinojosa reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ayden Tauscher out at second 2b to ss. 0 1
Osaias Hinojosa advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Josh Parks walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Isaiah Pruitt struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 0 1

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Top of 2nd UC- ADA
Trevor Dale struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 1
Brendan Killeen homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 1
Tyler Genrich homered to right center, RBI (3-2 BKSBB). 2 1
Tyler Buchman walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 2 1
Ruben Velasco singled to shortstop (1-1 KB); Tyler Buchman advanced to second. 2 1
Quinn Medin singled to second base (0-1 K); Ruben Velasco advanced to second; Tyler Buchman advanced
to third. 2 1
Matthew Shipley grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Ruben Velasco out at third 3b unassisted. 2 1

Adams St. - Bottom of 2nd UC- ADA
Seth Reker doubled to center field (0-2 FF). 2 1
Gunner Martinez doubled to right field, advanced to third on an error by rf, RBI (2-1 BBS); Seth Reker
scored. 2 2
Colton Johnson grounded out to 2b, SAC, RBI (0-0); Gunner Martinez scored. 2 3
Christian Altamirano flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 2 3
Andrew Carrillo singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 3
Ayden Tauscher flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 3

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Top of 3rd UC- ADA
Bryce Peterson singled to right center (2-1 BBS). 2 3
James Harbison doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BSBS); Bryce Peterson scored. 3 3
Trevor Dale homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBKF); James Harbison scored. 5 3
Brendan Killeen singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 5 3
Tyler Genrich homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Brendan Killeen scored. 7 3
Tyler Buchman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 3
Ruben Velasco walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 7 3
Quinn Medin walked (3-0 BBBB); Ruben Velasco advanced to second. 7 3
Quinn Medin advanced to second; Ruben Velasco stole third. 7 3
Matthew Shipley walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 7 3
Dylan Schaefer to p for Julian Garza. 7 3
Bryce Peterson flied out to lf, RBI, SAC (2-1 BBK); Ruben Velasco scored. 8 3
Matthew Shipley advanced to second on a wild pitch; Quinn Medin advanced to third. 8 3
James Harbison singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Matthew Shipley scored; Quinn Medin scored. 10 3
Trevor Dale grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 10 3

Adams St. - Bottom of 3rd UC- ADA
Osaias Hinojosa singled up the middle (0-1 S). 10 3



Josh Parks struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 10 3
Isaiah Pruitt singled to shortstop (0-0); Osaias Hinojosa advanced to second. 10 3
Seth Reker singled to left field (0-1 F); Isaiah Pruitt advanced to second; Osaias Hinojosa advanced to third. 10 3
Gunner Martinez homered to center field, 4 RBI (2-0 BB); Seth Reker scored; Isaiah Pruitt scored; Osaias
Hinojosa scored. 10 7
Colton Johnson struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 10 7
Christian Altamirano walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 10 7
Andrew Carrillo singled up the middle (0-0); Christian Altamirano advanced to second. 10 7
Ayden Tauscher walked (3-1 BBKBB); Andrew Carrillo advanced to second; Christian Altamirano advanced
to third. 10 7
Osaias Hinojosa homered to center field, 4 RBI (2-2 BSKB); Ayden Tauscher scored; Andrew Carrillo scored;
Christian Altamirano scored. 10 11
Josh Parks tripled to right field (1-2 BKSF). 10 11
Joe McDermott to p for Jacob Brown. 10 11
Isaiah Pruitt tripled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 FBFF); Josh Parks scored. 10 12
Seth Reker doubled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Isaiah Pruitt scored. 10 13
Gunner Martinez reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KKFFB); Seth Reker advanced to third. 10 13
Colton Johnson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Gunner Martinez out at second ss to 2b. 10 13

Runs: 10   Hits: 9   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Top of 4th UC- ADA
Brendan Killeen doubled to right center (1-0 B). 10 13
Tyler Genrich singled down the rf line, out at second rf to ss, RBI (3-2 FKBBB); Brendan Killeen scored. 11 13
Tyler Buchman doubled to right field (1-0 B). 11 13
Tyler Buchman stole third. 11 13
Tyler Buchman scored on a wild pitch. 12 13
Ruben Velasco walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 13
Cj Pino to p for Dylan Schaefer. 12 13
Quinn Medin grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB); Ruben Velasco advanced to second. 12 13
Matthew Shipley walked (3-2 FBBFBFB). 12 13
Bryce Peterson homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Matthew Shipley scored; Ruben Velasco scored. 15 13
James Harbison singled to shortstop (0-0). 15 13
James Harbison advanced to second on a wild pitch. 15 13
Trevor Dale doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); James Harbison scored. 16 13
Ethan Bertke to p for Cj Pino. 16 13
Trevor Dale advanced to third on a passed ball. 16 13
Brendan Killeen grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 16 13

Adams St. - Bottom of 4th UC- ADA
Christian Altamirano fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 16 13
Andrew Carrillo grounded out to ss (0-0). 16 13
Ayden Tauscher reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K). 16 13
Osaias Hinojosa lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 16 13

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Top of 5th UC- ADA
Tyler Genrich flied out to rf (1-0 B). 16 13
Tyler Buchman homered to right field, RBI (0-1 K). 17 13
Ruben Velasco struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 17 13
Quinn Medin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 17 13
Matthew Shipley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 17 13

Adams St. - Bottom of 5th UC- ADA
Josh Parks struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 17 13
Isaiah Pruitt doubled to left center (1-2 BKK). 17 13
Seth Reker singled to shortstop (1-1 KB); Isaiah Pruitt advanced to third. 17 13
Gunner Martinez grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Seth Reker out on the play. 17 13

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Top of 6th UC- ADA



Bryce Peterson singled to left center (0-0). 17 13
Bryce Peterson stole second. 17 13
James Harbison flied out to 1b (3-2 SSFBFFBB). 17 13
Trevor Dale reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 F). 17 13
Brendan Killeen singled, bunt (1-1 FB); Trevor Dale advanced to second; Bryce Peterson advanced to third. 17 13
Tyler Genrich flied into double play 2b to 2b to 3b (3-2 BBFBS); Bryce Peterson out on the play. 17 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Adams St. - Bottom of 6th UC- ADA
Austin Yi pinch hit for Colton Johnson. 17 13
Austin Yi walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 17 13
Christian Altamirano doubled to right center (1-1 FB); Austin Yi advanced to third. 17 13
Andrew Carrillo struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 17 13
Parker Cordova to p for Joe McDermott. 17 13
Ayden Tauscher walked (3-0 BBBB). 17 13
Osaias Hinojosa struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 17 13
Josh Parks grounded out to ss (0-0). 17 13

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Top of 7th UC- ADA
Austin Yi to c. 17 13
Daniel Hoodak to p for Ethan Bertke. 17 13
Tyler Buchman grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 17 13
Ruben Velasco popped up to ss (0-2 KFF). 17 13
Quinn Medin singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 17 13
Matthew Shipley flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 17 13

Adams St. - Bottom of 7th UC- ADA
Mason Hartle to p for Parker Cordova. 17 13
Isaiah Pruitt homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 17 14
Seth Reker homered to center field, RBI (2-2 BKSB). 17 15
Gunner Martinez flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 17 15
Austin Yi singled to left center (0-1 K). 17 15
Joshua Zotto to p for Mason Hartle. 17 15
Christian Altamirano doubled down the rf line (1-0 B); Austin Yi advanced to third. 17 15
Andrew Carrillo grounded out to ss, SAC, RBI (0-0); Austin Yi scored. 17 16
Ayden Tauscher struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKBKS). 17 16


